The District Judge, Scharanfur. 6/No. 5976/IV-2776/Admin (A) Dated 29.4-03 Subject: - Regarding Submission of Statement about marable and immovable property for the Calendar y cars 1988, 2000, 2001 4 2002 by Si A'K. Soxena, Spelholde boyle Distoict- judge, Saturbanter. With reference to your end! Nois 270/I 03, dated 5-3-03 and 271-1-03, dated 3-3-9003 on the above babyect, I am directed to bay that for A k Saxena, special / Addl. Distoit Judge, Sahasanpas has furnished incomplete Statement about his mocable and immoverble property for the calendar years 1958, 2000, gool of good as desired by the courts Ciscular letter No. 63/10h-16/ Admin' A; gam, therefore, to request you kendly to ask so saxene to submit statement alway his movable and immorrable materials movable and immovable properties held! a equivally him or by any member of his family in any earlies years and during the Calendar years 1938 2000, 2001 & son, Seperan tely, on the preserbed proforma alongwith details goods entome from salery and details deduction of 6. p. p. 6.1.5. H.R. A sinceme Tox deduction of investment in light of the direction and other investment in light of the direction 5.0. Admen Ay may visues contained in the foresaid Coast's Ces culas lettel clated 10-12-98 immediately, so that 58/al 24/4/03 fur there necessary action may be taken in the yours sfaithfully DLM Hour 2. matter. While 958 me 24.403 26/4/03 Deputy Reysins

From A.K. Saxena, Spl./Addl. District Judge, Saharanpur. To Sri Kailash Prasad. Deputy Registrar, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad. The District Judge, Saharanpur. Through: Subject: Regarding submission of statements about movable and immovable properties of Sri Arun Kumar Saxena, Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Fatehpur) now posted at Saharanpur for the calander years 1999, 2000, 2001, Sir, With reference to the Hon'ble Court's letter No. 1192/IV-2776/Admn.(A) dated 29-01-2003 on the MXXXXXX subject noted above, I have the honour to submit the required statements of movable and immovable properties held and acquired by me during the calander years 1999, 2000, 2001 as required by the Hon'ble High Court. It is, therefore, requested that the required statements be kindly placed before the Hon'ble Court. Yours faithfully, Encls: - As a bove. (A.K. SAXENA) Spl./Addl. District Judge, Saharanpur. 27-2-2003. प्रशासीनक कार्यालय जिला न्यायाधीश सहारनपुर 明· 271/1-03 दिनाक 5.3.03

जिला न्यायाधीश

Name of Officer	OF LANDED PROMS JUDGE FOR Date of appointment	Vill.Praga		Estimated value	Proper	*+4	Mod	e of eiving	From Whom	Remarks.
1	2	3	4	5	6		7		8	9
Shri A.K. Saxena	25-12 <b>-</b> 98	Meerut	225 Sq. Mts. constructed house in Shastr Nagar Meerut.	or barene	/= ime By ase)	sale	Ву	K	Sri Sharvan Lumar workin n Lakhimpur heri.	Aforesaid house was purchased by me in the name c Smt.Neera Saxena, wif in 1992 & only agreement to sell in her name wa got regist-
		Rod.	118			es			50	ered from the owner Sharvan Kumar and I stood power of attorney for him.

(A.K. SA XENA)
Addl. District Judge,
Saharanpur.
27-2-2003.

STATEMENT OF NEAR BLOOD RELATIONS OF SHRI ARUN KUMAR SZXENA; ADDL. DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE FATEHPUR FOR THE YEAR 1999.

NAME	ADI	DRESS		B	EL TION.
1. Smt. Neera Saxena	B-81	Shastri	Nagar	Meerut	Wi.fe.
2. Km. Gunjan Saxena		"	н		Daughter.
3. Km. Tulika Saxena			H		Daughter.
4. Sri Kaushal Kumar,	C-31	Shastri	Hagar	Meerut	Father.
5. Smt. Sarla	,,	te			Mother.
6. Sri Pradeep Kumar		T #	n		Brother.
7. Sri Mukesh Kumar	n	"	н	<b>n</b> 1//	Brother.
8. Smt. Anjali	Jail	L Road,	Aligar	h	Sister.

Addl. Mistrict & Sessions Judge, Saharanp r. 27-2-2003.

Ror. 190

## DISTRICT JOE MOVABLE PROPERTY HELD BY ASHBOORUN KUMAR BAXENA ADDL.

Name, designation and date members and of appointment their age independent income.

Name of family members having held in the details of year(in value amount deposition on their source.

Results of their age independent income.

Service

1.Gold ornaments 20 tolas, about Sri A.K. Saxena 1. Smt. Neera S.B.A/c No. 18623 of Addl. Di trict Saxena(wife) Fatehpur an amount of Rs 80000/-, & Sessions 2.Km.Gunjan 2. Silver ornaments Rs 63928. 20 tolas, Rs 1000/- balance. Rs 63928.75 P. was in Judge, Fatehpur Saxena 15-12-1998. 3.Km. Tulika 3. Maruti Car Saxena 800 C.C. (Daughters) 4. Godrej Frig 5. Sansui T.V. 6. Washing Machine 7. Mi crovave ovan

(all these items werepurchased before 1998, i.e. before joining service)

80/1/2

Saving in Lip, L.I.C., Details of loan Annual net income taken from Hon'ble from salary and other sources of with details of deductions.

Remarks.

N. S. C. fr Rs 25,500/purchase in March 2000.

NIL

The gross income from salary from 1-1-00 to 31-12-00 as eper pay scale and deductions according to Rules.

(अरुण कुमार स्वरोना) विशेष/अपर ज़िला सन्न न्यायाधीम कक्ष सं० ४ सहारनपुर

STATEMENT AND SESSI	OF LANDED I	PROPERTY TRANSF OR THE YEAR 2000	ERRED	OR PURCHASED	BY SHRI	ARUN KUM R SAXEN	IA, ADDL. DISTRICT
	Date of	Vill.Pragana		Estimated	Property	Mode of I	From whom

Name of Officer	Date of appointment	Vill.Pragana District	Area	Estimated value	Property received or transferred	Mode of receiving property	From whom received or trans- xallaxad. ferred.	Remarks.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Shri A.K. Saxena		t i N	25 Sq. Its. onstruc- ed house n Shastragar agar serut.	ts 5,80,000/ (at the ti of purcha	me By sale	Ku	ri Sharvan umar working n Lakhimpur heri.	Aforesaid house was purchased by me in the name comt. Neera Saxena, wife in 1992 & only agreement to sell in her name was got registered from the owner Sharvan Kumar and I stood power of attorney for him.

(A.K. SAXENA)
Addl. District Judge,
Saharanpur.
27-2-2003.

STATEMENT OF NEAR BLOOD RELATIONS OF SHRI ARUN KUMAR SZXZNA? ADLL. DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE FATEHPUR FOR THE YEAR 2005

NAME	ADDRESS		ELA TION.	
1. Smt. Neera Saxena	B-81 Shastri	Nagar Meerut	Wife.	
2. Km. Gunjan Saxena	n n	п	Daughter.	
3. Km. Tulika Saxena	11 11		Daughter.	
4. Sri Kaushal Kumar,	C=31 Shastri	Nagar Meerut	Father.	
5. Smt. Sarla	11 11	n n	Mother.	
6. Sri Pradeep Kumar	n n	n n	Brother.	
7. Sri Mukesh Kumar		11	Brother.	
8. Smt. Anjali	Jail Road,	Aligarh	Sister.	

(A.K. SAXENA)
Addl. mistrict & Sessions Judge,
Saharanp r.
27-2-2003.

604-11B

STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY HELD BY SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAXENA ADDL.

Name, designa- Name of family Name of family Movable prop. Bank 1/c No. tion and date members and of appointment their age in Govt. Service

independant income.

exceeding Rs 10000)

on their

and source on income

source.

1. Smt. Neera Sri A.K. Saxena Saxena(wife) Addl. Di trict 2.Km.Gunjan & Sessions Saxena Judge, Fatehpur 3.Km. Tulika 15-12-1998. Saxena

(Daughters)

1.Gold ornaments 20 tolas about Rs 80000/-, 2. Silver ornaments

Fatehpur to Saharanpur On 21-12-2001 a sum of 20 tolas, Rs 1000/-Rs 61788/- was in balance.

3. Maruti Car 800 C.C.

4.Godrej Frig

5. Sansui T.V.

6. Washing Machine

7. Mi crovave ovan

(all these items werepurchased before 1998,i.e. before joining service)

8. Hero Winner costing Rs 23000/purchased on instalments.

S.B. Ac transferred from

Saving in U.Lip.L.I.C., P.P.F. etc.

Details of loan taken from Hon'ble High court etc.

Annual net income from salary and other sources of with details of deductions.

Remarks.

L.I.C. police premium of NIL Rs 10000/- per year.

P. P. F. Account No. 011P00900720 opened on 20-3-01 with an amount of Rs 15240/-.

The gross income from salary from 1-1-1 to 31-12- as eper pay scale and deductions according to Rules.

विशेष/अपर जिला सत्र न्यायाधीन कक्ष सं० 4 सहारनपुर

STATEMENT OF LANDED PROPERTY TRANSFERRED OR PURCHASED BY SHRI ARUN KUM R SAXENA, ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE FOR THE YEAR 200

<u>&amp;</u>	Name of Officer	Date of appointment	Vill.Pragana District	Area		Property received or transferred		received or trans- mattared.	Remarks.
2 3 -	<u>&amp;</u>	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9

Shri A.K. 25-12-98 Saxena Meerut in Shastri Nagar Meerut.

construc- (at the time By sale By sale Sri Sharvan Aforesaid Kumar working house was ted house of purchase) Kheri.

by me in the name c Smt. Neera Saxena, wife in 1992 & only agreement ! to sell in her name was got registered from the owner Sharvan Kumar and I stood power of attorney for

him.

(A.K. SA XENA) Addl. District Judge, Saharanpur. 27-2-2003.

STATEMENT OF NEAR BLOOD RELATIONS OF SHRI ARUN KUMAR SZXENA? ADDL. DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE FATEHPUR FOR THE YEAR 2001

NAME	ADDRESS	R	EIA TION.
l. Smt.Neera Saxena	B-81 Shastri	Nagar Meerut	Wife.
2. Km.Gunjan Saxena	11 11	19 19	Daughter.
3. Km. Tulika Saxena	n n	н п	Daughter.
1. Sri Kaushal Kumar, Advocate.	C-31 Shastri	i Nagar Maerut	Father.
5. Smt. Sarla	n n	11 11	Mother.
S. Sri Pradeep Kumar	n n	11 11	Brother.
7. Sri Mukesh Kumar	n tt	н п	Brother.
8. Smt.Anjali	Jail Road,	Aligarh	Sister.

(A.K. SA XENA)
Addl. Mstrict & Sessions Judge,
Saharanp r.
27-2-2003.

Kac 118

From

A.K. axena
Spl./Addl. Dis
Saharanpur.

25/3/03 Reg ster No. 5118'
File o. IV | 2776
Serial No. 59
St. 3/12/03.

26/3/03 B2

A.K. Saxena, Spl./Addl. District Judge, Saharanpur.

826.303

To

0/4/03

The Registrar General, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through:

The District Judge,

Saharanpur.

Subject:

Submission of statements of blood r relations and movable and immovable

properties.

Sir,

I have the honour to submit herewith the required statements of blood relations and movable and immovable properties for being sent to the Hon'ble High court as required by the year 2002.

Yours faithfully,

Spl./Addl. District Judge,

Saharanpur. 28-2-2003.

D.R. (m)
2 4 MAR 2003

A ##===

प्रशामिक कार्यालय जिला न्यायधीश महारनपुर

47TT 270/103

दिनाक ९.३.०३

अग्रभारित ।

जिला न्यायाधी श सहारनपुर STATEMENT OF LANDED PROPERTY TRANSFERRED OR PURCHASED BY SHRI ARUN KUM R SAXENA, ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE FOR THE YEAR 2001 From whom Name of Vill.Pragana Property Mode of Estimated Date of Area received Remarks. received or receiving appointment District value Officer transferred property or trans-KERRERES. ferred. 5 6 7 8 9 3 4 2 1 225 Sq. Mts. Shri A.K. 25-12-98 Meerut Rs 5,80,000/-Aforesaid Saxena By sale By sale Sri Sharvan construc- (at the time house was Kumar working of purchase) ted house purchased in Lakhimpur in Shastri by me in Kheri. Nagar the name c Meerut. Smt. Neera Saxena, wife in 1992 & only agreement to sell in her name was got registered from the owner Sharvan Kumar and I strong toke power of 9

(A.K.SAXENA)
Addl.District Judge,
Saharanpur.
27-2-2003.

attorney for

from him.

STATEMENT OF NEAR BLOOD RELATIONS OF SHRI ARUN KUMAR SZXENA? ADDL. DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE FATEHPUR FOR THE YEAR 2003

NAME	ADDRESS		REIA TION.
1. Smt. Neera Saxena	B-81 Shastri	Nagar Meerut	Wife.
2. Km. Gunjan Saxena	и		Daughter.
3. Km. Tulika Saxena	11		Daughter.
4. Sri Kaushal Kumar, Advocate.	C-31 Shastri	Nagar Meerut	Father.
5. Smt. Sarla	н н	H H	Mother.
6. Sri Pradeep Kumar	п п	п	Brother.
7. Sri Mukesh Kumar	H H	n n	Brother.
8. Smt. Anjali	Jail Road,	Aligarh	Sister.

(A.K. SAXENA)
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Saharanp r.
27-2-2003.

Boclas

STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY HELD BY SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAJANA ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE DURING THE CALANDER YEAR 2002

Name, designal Name of family Name of family Movable prop. Bank A/c No. tion and date members and members having held in the details of year(in value amount deposit of appointment their age independant on their exceeding income. Rs 10000) source. Service and source on income

1.Gold ornaments 20 tolas, about In S.B.A/c an amount of Rs 1.86.392/- was in balance on XXXXX-20 1. Smt. Neera Sri A.K. Saxena Rs 80000/-, Saxena(wife) Addl. Di trict 2. Silver ornaments 20 tolas, Rs 1000/-Nil. 2.Km.Gunjan & Sessions Judge, Fatehpur Saxena 31-12-2002. 3.Km. Tulika 3. Maruti Car 15-12-1998. Saxena 800 C.C. (Daughters)

5. Sansui T.V.

4. Godrej Frig

6. Washing Machine

7. Mi crovave ovan

(all these items werepurchased before 1998,i.e. before joining service)

8. Hero winnter costing Rs 23000/purchased in instalments in 2001 (Already shown in statement of 2001.1 Saving in U.Lip, L.I.C., P.P.F. etc.

Details of loan taken from Hon'ble High court etc.

Annual net income from salary and other sources of with details of deductions.

Remarks.

Rs 23000/- deposited in NIL P. P. F. Account.

L.I.C. premium(self) Rs 2692/-

L.I.C. premium(wife) Rs 2703/-

L1 & Premium Rs 10, 000)\_

The gross income from salary from 1-1- to 31-12- asener pay scale and deductions according to Rules.

(अरुण कुमार सक्सैना) विशेष/अपर जिला सत्र न्यायाधीश क्स सं० 4 वहारवद्वर

Sri Deputy Registrar, High Court of Judicature at Allanabad.

To,

The District Judge, Fatelbu

/ Admn. (A) /Dated: 29-01-2003 No: 1182/IV 2076

Subject: Regarding submission of statements about moveble and sens sudge, fartal per for the calendar yearly of, 2000 and 2001

I am directed to refer the Court's Circular Letter No.53/IV-h-15/Admn.(A)/Daced:10.12.1998, and to say that from parusal of the personal file of Sri Arun Kumor Saxens, Additional District & Sessions Judge, fatch pur it has been found that he has not submitted his property statements for the calendar year (999, 2000) 2001 to the Court as desired by the Court, vide aforesaid Court Circular Letter dated 10.12.1998.

I am, therefore, to request you kindly to ask Sri Samena to submit the statements of his movable property

Till exceeding the value of %.10,000/-(as asked in column no.4 of the proforma) and immovable properties held/acquired in each

DRCMI May Knilly ar by him or by any member of his family upto the celecter

/yearlang, work wolon the prescribed proforma, after mentioning

decails of savings & P.P.F. A/c in Bank and Post Office etc.

with source of the amount deposited in the aforesaid Accounts

and what amount daposited in the account during the caladar

y=ar 1999, 2000 2 Waland details of F.D.R., N.S.C., N.S.S., K.V.F.,

L.I.C. and other investment alongwith the date and source of the amount invested by him or any member of his family in light of direction contained in the C.L.dated 10.12.98, to

the Court immediately for taking necessary action in the

matter.

faithfully, DEFUTY REGISTRAR